
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $2,615,690.00

1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. $2,571,000.00

2 Onyx Paving company, Inc. $2,662,000.00

3 All American Asphalt $2,810,438.70

4 R.J. Noble Company $2,848,468.00

5 Vance Corporation $3,134,134.00

6 Griffith Company $3,171,713.87

7 Granite Construction Company $3,283,823.00

8 ATP General Engineering contrac $3,540,700.00

Average Bid Prices $3,002,784.70

52,800.00

52,727.30

56,000.00

$59,655.11

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1
 Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 
in City of Hemet Jurisdiction

57,469.60

50,545.70

58,720.00

61,847.27

71,769.00

68,162.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE
 Whittier Avenue Resurfacing

2,562,890.00

2,518,272.70

2,606,000.00

$2,943,129.59

2,752,969.10

2,797,922.30

3,075,414.00

3,109,866.60

3,212,054.00

3,472,538.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY - LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LS 1 200,000.00 200,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00

3 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN - LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT - LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 70,897.95 70,897.95

6 033900 ASPHALT CONCRETE ROLLED BERM - LF 2,240 5.00 11,200.00 5.54 12,409.60

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE - SQYD 16,900 2.00 33,800.00 1.10 18,590.00

8 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 5,190 25.00 129,750.00 32.00 166,080.00

9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING - LF 9,580 5.00 47,900.00 2.50 23,950.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") - LF 2,590 5.00 12,950.00 5.54 14,348.60

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - SQFT 17,030 3.00 51,090.00 3.25 55,347.50

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 2 TON 10,150 85.00 862,750.00 74.00 751,100.00

13 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 3 TON 6,040 85.00 513,400.00 95.00 573,800.00

14 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) - LF 1,340 10.00 13,400.00 5.54 7,423.60

15 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE Like 4 EA 29 1,000.00 29,000.00 919.00 26,651.00

16 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) - LF 1,500 40.00 60,000.00 65.00 97,500.00

17 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) - SQFT 250 20.00 5,000.00 12.00 3,000.00

18 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) - EA 6 4,000.00 24,000.00 4,500.00 27,000.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) - EA 3 4,000.00 12,000.00 4,000.00 12,000.00

20 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) - SQFT 21,430 10.00 214,300.00 14.00 300,020.00

21 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) - SQFT 1,667 15.00 25,005.00 12.00 20,004.00

22 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) - SQFT 800 50.00 40,000.00 12.00 9,600.00

23 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX - EA 3 2,000.00 6,000.00 500.00 1,500.00

24 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 1,070 5.00 5,350.00 5.25 5,617.50

25 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN - EA 35 200.00 7,000.00 36.75 1,286.25

26 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST - EA 44 500.00 22,000.00 341.00 15,004.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Lake Forest, CA 92630
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

27 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQFT 2,820 5.00 14,100.00 4.50 12,690.00

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 6 LF 18,190 0.50 9,095.00 0.53 9,640.70

29 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQFT 760 5.00 3,800.00 3.70 2,812.00

30 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 30 2,562,890.00 2,518,272.70

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing in City of Hemet Jurisdiction

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

32 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 190 25.00 4,750.00 32.00 6,080.00

33 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 2 TON 260 85.00 22,100.00 74.00 19,240.00

34 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 3 TON 160 85.00 13,600.00 95.00 15,200.00

35 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE Like 4 EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 919.00 1,838.00

36 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 34 5.00 170.00 5.25 178.50

37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 6 LF 360 0.50 180.00 0.53 190.80

38 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 31 - 38 52,800.00 52,727.30

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 38 2,615,690.00 2,571,000.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Lake Forest, CA 92630
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY - LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LS 1 142,715.50 142,715.50 162,000.00 162,000.00

3 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN - LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - LS 1 142,000.00 142,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT - LS 1 27,000.00 27,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

6 033900 ASPHALT CONCRETE ROLLED BERM - LF 2,240 6.00 13,440.00 3.30 7,392.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE - SQYD 16,900 2.50 42,250.00 2.55 43,095.00

8 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 5,190 27.00 140,130.00 51.20 265,728.00

9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING - LF 9,580 2.50 23,950.00 1.80 17,244.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") - LF 2,590 6.00 15,540.00 3.30 8,547.00

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - SQFT 17,030 3.50 59,605.00 2.05 34,911.50

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 2 TON 10,150 70.70 717,605.00 73.80 749,070.00

13 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 3 TON 6,040 88.88 536,835.20 91.90 555,076.00

14 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) - LF 1,340 6.00 8,040.00 3.30 4,422.00

15 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE Like 4 EA 29 1,000.00 29,000.00 770.00 22,330.00

16 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) - LF 1,500 42.00 63,000.00 42.00 63,000.00

17 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) - SQFT 250 12.00 3,000.00 14.30 3,575.00

18 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) - EA 6 3,700.00 22,200.00 5,000.00 30,000.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) - EA 3 3,700.00 11,100.00 4,280.00 12,840.00

20 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) - SQFT 21,430 14.00 300,020.00 20.10 430,743.00

21 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) - SQFT 1,667 12.00 20,004.00 11.40 19,003.80

22 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) - SQFT 800 10.00 8,000.00 8.65 6,920.00

23 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX - EA 3 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 4,500.00

24 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 1,070 5.00 5,350.00 3.60 3,852.00

25 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN - EA 35 42.00 1,470.00 26.00 910.00

26 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST - EA 44 345.00 15,180.00 414.00 18,216.00

Corona CA 92878

2

anaheim, CA 92806

3
Onyx Paving company, Inc. All American Asphalt
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

27 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQFT 2,820 4.44 12,520.80 4.15 11,703.00

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 6 LF 18,190 0.55 10,004.50 0.52 9,458.80

29 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQFT 760 4.00 3,040.00 3.20 2,432.00

30 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 30 2,606,000.00 2,752,969.10

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing in City of Hemet Jurisdiction

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LS 1 10,899.20 10,899.20 7,000.00 7,000.00

32 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 190 27.00 5,130.00 51.20 9,728.00

33 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 2 TON 260 70.70 18,382.00 73.80 19,188.00

34 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 3 TON 160 88.88 14,220.80 91.90 14,704.00

35 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE Like 4 EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 770.00 1,540.00

36 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 34 5.00 170.00 3.60 122.40

37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 6 LF 360 0.55 198.00 0.52 187.20

38 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 31 - 38 56,000.00 57,469.60

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 38 2,662,000.00 2,810,438.70

3
Onyx Paving company, Inc. All American Asphalt

Corona CA 92878

2

anaheim, CA 92806
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY - LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LS 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 178,100.00 178,100.00

3 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN - LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT - LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00

6 033900 ASPHALT CONCRETE ROLLED BERM - LF 2,240 7.00 15,680.00 3.00 6,720.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE - SQYD 16,900 2.50 42,250.00 5.00 84,500.00

8 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 5,190 35.00 181,650.00 50.00 259,500.00

9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING - LF 9,580 5.50 52,690.00 2.50 23,950.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") - LF 2,590 7.00 18,130.00 3.00 7,770.00

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - SQFT 17,030 5.20 88,556.00 6.00 102,180.00

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 2 TON 10,150 78.00 791,700.00 80.00 812,000.00

13 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 3 TON 6,040 95.00 573,800.00 100.00 604,000.00

14 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) - LF 1,340 7.00 9,380.00 3.00 4,020.00

15 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE Like 4 EA 29 775.00 22,475.00 1,000.00 29,000.00

16 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) - LF 1,500 40.00 60,000.00 40.00 60,000.00

17 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) - SQFT 250 32.00 8,000.00 10.00 2,500.00

18 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) - EA 6 7,000.00 42,000.00 5,100.00 30,600.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) - EA 3 7,500.00 22,500.00 4,615.00 13,845.00

20 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) - SQFT 21,430 19.00 407,170.00 20.00 428,600.00

21 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) - SQFT 1,667 15.00 25,005.00 15.00 25,005.00

22 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) - SQFT 800 12.00 9,600.00 7.00 5,600.00

23 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX - EA 3 600.00 1,800.00 300.00 900.00

24 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 1,070 5.25 5,617.50 6.00 6,420.00

25 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN - EA 35 38.00 1,330.00 50.00 1,750.00

26 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST - EA 44 350.00 15,400.00 350.00 15,400.00

4 5
R.J. Noble Company Vance Corporation
Orange, CA 92856 Bloomington, CA 92316
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

27 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQFT 2,820 4.50 12,690.00 5.00 14,100.00

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 6 LF 18,190 0.52 9,458.80 0.60 10,914.00

29 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQFT 760 4.00 3,040.00 4.00 3,040.00

30 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 30 2,797,922.30 3,075,414.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing in City of Hemet Jurisdiction

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

32 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 190 35.00 6,650.00 50.00 9,500.00

33 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 2 TON 260 78.00 20,280.00 80.00 20,800.00

34 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 3 TON 160 95.00 15,200.00 100.00 16,000.00

35 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE Like 4 EA 2 775.00 1,550.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

36 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 34 5.25 178.50 6.00 204.00

37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 6 LF 360 0.52 187.20 0.60 216.00

38 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 31 - 38 50,545.70 58,720.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 38 2,848,468.00 3,134,134.00

4 5
R.J. Noble Company Vance Corporation
Orange, CA 92856 Bloomington, CA 92316
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY - LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LS 1 91,500.60 91,500.60 75,000.00 75,000.00

3 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN - LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT - LS 1 22,000.00 22,000.00 51,607.50 51,607.50

6 033900 ASPHALT CONCRETE ROLLED BERM - LF 2,240 3.00 6,720.00 2.65 5,936.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE - SQYD 16,900 2.40 40,560.00 9.00 152,100.00

8 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 5,190 55.00 285,450.00 95.00 493,050.00

9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING - LF 9,580 2.75 26,345.00 2.50 23,950.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") - LF 2,590 3.00 7,770.00 2.65 6,863.50

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - SQFT 17,030 9.00 153,270.00 6.00 102,180.00

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 2 TON 10,150 95.00 964,250.00 87.00 883,050.00

13 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 3 TON 6,040 96.00 579,840.00 105.00 634,200.00

14 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) - LF 1,340 3.00 4,020.00 2.65 3,551.00

15 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE Like 4 EA 29 1,750.00 50,750.00 2,000.00 58,000.00

16 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) - LF 1,500 50.00 75,000.00 42.00 63,000.00

17 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) - SQFT 250 24.00 6,000.00 15.00 3,750.00

18 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) - EA 6 6,000.00 36,000.00 3,500.00 21,000.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) - EA 3 6,000.00 18,000.00 2,200.00 6,600.00

20 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) - SQFT 21,430 20.00 428,600.00 16.50 353,595.00

21 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) - SQFT 1,667 14.00 23,338.00 10.00 16,670.00

22 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) - SQFT 800 16.00 12,800.00 7.00 5,600.00

23 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX - EA 3 500.00 1,500.00 800.00 2,400.00

24 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 1,070 7.00 7,490.00 3.50 3,745.00

25 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN - EA 35 72.00 2,520.00 25.00 875.00

26 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST - EA 44 625.00 27,500.00 400.00 17,600.00

6 7

santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Indio, CA 92203
Griffith Company Granite Construction Company
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

27 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQFT 2,820 6.00 16,920.00 4.00 11,280.00

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 6 LF 18,190 0.70 12,733.00 0.50 9,095.00

29 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQFT 760 5.25 3,990.00 3.10 2,356.00

30 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 30 3,109,866.60 3,212,054.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing in City of Hemet Jurisdiction

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LS 1 2,347.27 2,347.27 5,000.00 5,000.00

32 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 190 55.00 10,450.00 95.00 18,050.00

33 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 2 TON 260 95.00 24,700.00 87.00 22,620.00

34 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 3 TON 160 96.00 15,360.00 105.00 16,800.00

35 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE Like 4 EA 2 1,750.00 3,500.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

36 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 34 7.00 238.00 3.50 119.00

37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 6 LF 360 0.70 252.00 0.50 180.00

38 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 31 - 38 61,847.27 71,769.00

santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Indio, CA 92203

6 7
Griffith Company Granite Construction Company

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 38 3,171,713.87 3,283,823.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY - LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00

3 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN - LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

4 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING - LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00

5 066102 DUST ABATEMENT - LS 1 9,500.00 9,500.00

6 033900 ASPHALT CONCRETE ROLLED BERM - LF 2,240 3.00 6,720.00

7 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE - SQYD 16,900 8.00 135,200.00

8 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 5,190 69.00 358,110.00

9 190185 SHOULDER BACKING - LF 9,580 8.75 83,825.00

10 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") - LF 2,590 4.00 10,360.00

11 013908 ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - SQFT 17,030 9.90 168,597.00

12 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 2 TON 10,150 100.00 1,015,000.00

13 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 3 TON 6,040 105.00 634,200.00

14 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) - LF 1,340 7.00 9,380.00

15 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE Like 4 EA 29 990.00 28,710.00

16 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) - LF 1,500 50.00 75,000.00

17 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) - SQFT 250 25.00 6,250.00

18 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) - EA 6 6,900.00 41,400.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) - EA 3 6,900.00 20,700.00

20 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) - SQFT 21,430 23.50 503,605.00

21 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) - SQFT 1,667 16.00 26,672.00

22 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) - SQFT 800 12.00 9,600.00

23 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX - EA 3 450.00 1,350.00

24 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 1,070 4.00 4,280.00

25 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN - EA 35 50.00 1,750.00

26 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST - EA 44 450.00 19,800.00

San Diego CA 92123
ATP General Engineering contractors
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids 200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street

to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
Advertised: June 25, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.48) In the Community of East Hemet
Addenda:  1 (7/16/2019), 2 (7/19/2019) Project No. C5-0027
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 24, 2019

BASE BID SCHEDULE: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

27 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQFT 2,820 4.25 11,985.00

28 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 6 LF 18,190 0.40 7,276.00

29 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - SQFT 760 4.30 3,268.00

30 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 180,000.00 180,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 30 3,472,538.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1: Whittier Avenue Resurfacing in City of Hemet Jurisdiction

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

31 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - LS 1 4,992.00 4,992.00

32 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 190 69.00 13,110.00

33 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 2 TON 260 100.00 26,000.00

34 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 3 TON 160 105.00 16,800.00

35 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE Like 4 EA 2 990.00 1,980.00

36 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) Like 5 EA 34 4.00 136.00

37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) Like 6 LF 360 0.40 144.00

38 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) - FA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL 
ITEMS 31 - 38 68,162.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 38 3,540,700.00

San Diego CA 92123 0

8
ATP General Engineering contractors0
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items
EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc.
Corona, CA 
Lic. No. 932798
DIR Reg No. 1000004286

Utility Adjustments
15

Pavement Recycling System, Inc.
Jurupa Valley, CA 
Lic. No. 569352
DIR Reg No. 1000003363

Coldmill
7, 8 (Partial)

V&E tree Service Inc.
Orange, CA 
Lic. No. 65406
DIR Reg No. 1000001936

Various Tree Removal

Cat Tracking Inc.
Riverside, CA 
Lic. No. 991122
DIR Reg No. 1000011750

Striping
24-29, 36, 37

C5-0027

Subcontractors

Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Whittier Avenue Resurfacing Project
200 Feet East of San Jacinto Street
to 500 Feet East of Old Agency Road
In the Community of East Hemet

WhittierAve.Resurf.(C5-0027):  SubContractors
Updated: 7/24/2019
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